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L.D. 786 

(Filing No. S-366 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
to S.P. 297, L.D. 786, Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify 
General Assistance Law." 

"A" 
the 

10 Amend the amendment by inserting at the end be-
II fore the statement of fact the following: 

12 'Sec. 13. Appropriation. The following funds 
13 are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
14 the purposes of this Act. 

15 1986-87 

16 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 

Administration - Income Maintenance 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Total 

Provides funds 
for a Fair Hear­
ing Officer, A 
Field Examiner 
and a Clerk Typ­
ist to hold 
hearings and in­
vestigate com­
plaints gener­
ated by changes 
in the General 
Assistance Pro­
gram. 

(3 ) 
$65,215 

6,400 
$71,615 

Sec. 14. Effective date. 
effect October 1, 1985.' 

This Act shall take 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" e" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 297, 
L.D. 786 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment adds an effective date and an ap-
3 propriation. 

4 

) 
5 
6 

(Sen. Pearso.n~ 7._1. !" ' 
SPONSORED BY: /4 qJat...i.. ..:.o~: )"0 

7 COUNTY: Penobscot 
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