MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 786
2	(Filing No. S-366)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4	SENATE
5 6	112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
0	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 297, L.D. 786, Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify the General Assistance Law."
10 11	Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
12	'Sec. 13. Appropriation. The following funds
13	are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out
14	the purposes of this Act.
15	1986-87
16	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
17	Administration - Income Maintenance
18	Positions (3)
19	Personal Services \$65,215
20 21	All Other $\frac{6,400}{\$71,615}$
22	Provides funds
23	for a Fair Hear-
24	ing Officer, A
25	Field Examiner
26	and a Clerk Typ-
27	ist to hold
28	hearings and in-
29 30	vestigate com-
31	plaints gener- ated by changes
32	in the General
33	Assistance Pro-
34	gram.
35 36	Sec. 14. Effective date. This Act shall take effect October 1, 1985.'

(6/20/85)

SENATE AMENDMENT " $^{\mbox{\scriptsize C}}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 297, L.D. 786

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2	This amendment adds an effective date and an appropriation.
4	4593062085
5 6 7	(Sen. Pearson) SPONSORED BY: Michael Sea (Se) COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

(Filing No. S-366)